Cabinet Dimensions: 24.50”H x 17.00”W x 10.125”D
Overview:
The Temple SMTF251710TSD Controller Cabinet Unwired Type I is designed to house a Solar
Powered Wired Type I Cabinet Assembly that can be used for Flasher Deployment (Advanced
Warning, School Zone) among other applications that require the use of a small cabinet shell.
The SMTF251710TSD Controller Cabinet Unwired Type I is designed according to the Florida
Department of Transportation Section 676 Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge
Construction.

Mechanical
Wire size  • 5 mm2 / #10 AWG
Weight (unpacked)  • 0.23kg / 8 oz.
Dimensions  • 15.2  x  5.5  x  3.4 cm
 6.0 x 2.2 x 1.3 inch
Environmental
Ambient temperature  • –40°C to +60°C
Storage temperature  • –55°C to +80°C
Humidity  • 100% non-condensing
Tropicalization  • Epoxy encapsulation
  Marine rated terminals
  Anodized aluminum case
SunSaver Versions
 Solar Load System
 Current Current Voltage LVD
SS-6-12V  • 6A 6A 12V No
SS-6L-12V  • 6A 6A 12V Yes
SS-10-12V  • 10A 10A 12V No
SS-10L-12V  • 10A 10A 12V Yes
SS-10L-24V  • 10A 10A 24V Yes
SS-20L-12V  • 20A 20A 12V Yes
SS-20L-24V  • 20A 20A 24V Yes
Electronic Protections
Solar: •  Overload, short-circuit, high voltage
Load: •  Overload, short-circuit, high voltage
Battery: •  High voltage